Baltimore |

STANDARD OPERATIONAL PROCEDURE County |
Fire |

Department |

S.0.P. #: 600-00
SUBJECT: TABLE OF CONTENTS

DIVISION: EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES

The Standard Operating Procedures provide a means of effectively communicating policies and
procedures to all levels of the Fire Department. The manual is intended to provide uniformity in the
interpretation and implementation of procedures and is not intended to cover every specific act of
commission or omission. Some actions must be left to the zeal, intelligence, judgement and discretion of the
members of the Department.

One manual of the Standard Operating Procedures will be assigned to each station. One manual will be
assigned to each Division, Battalion, and Volunteer station and to those who have sufficient and obvious
need. The station copy will be kept in a place that is accessible to all members.

It shall be the responsibility of each member who has a manual assigned to their position, station or
division to personally supervise the proper maintenance of them. Officers shall see that all manuals in their
respective commands are kept up to date at all times. In the event pages become torn or illegible, request
will be made through channels to the S.0.P. Section of the Emergency Operations Office for replacements.

The production of the Standard Operating Procedures and subsequent revisions, which includes
writing, editing and publishing, shall be the responsibility of the Division Commander.

Members are reminded that these Standard Operating Procedures are guidelines and shall be adhered
to similar to the Rules and Regulations.

Revised: 08/08/24 Page 1 of_2



S.O.P. #:

SUBJECT:

600-00

TABLE OF CONTENTS AND CROSS REFERENCE

CONTENTS (Numerical)

600-01
600-02
600-03
600-04
600-05
600-06
600-07
600-08
600-09
600-10
600-11
600-12
600-13
600-14
600-15
600-16
600-17
600-18
600-19
600-20
600-21
600-22
600-23
600-24
600-25

600-26
600-27

Medical Directors

EMS Director

EMS Shift Commander

EMS District Officer

Quality Assurance Reviews

Deleted

Types of Ambulance/Medic Calls

Hospital ByPass Policy

“GO-TEAM” Activations

Routine Patient Care

Inventory, Inspection & Maintenance of Medic Units & EMS Vehicles
Reports and Forms Utilized by Emergency Medical Services
Referral Centers

EMS Supply Requisition and Inventory System

Cardiac Arrest Management

L.V. Therapy Technician

Paramedic Engine/Other ALS Non-Transport Units

BLS Transport Unit Upgrade Policy

Incidents Involving Law Enforcement Agencies

Controlled Dangerous Substance (CDS) Policy for ALS Unit
EMS Local Credentialing & Recertification Process
Preceptors

Chempack Requests

Advanced Airway Management

Oxygen Delivery Systems: Inventory, Inspection & Maintenance of
Transfilling Stations & Oxygen Cylinders

Bariatric Response

Electronic Patient Care Reports

Revision Date:
10/27/06
10/27/06
04/07/22
6/20/07
6/07/18
10/27/06
2/12/02
9/6/06
10/26/06
02/06/23
3/21/23
3/19/09
10/30/06
3/19/09
6/20/14
11/27/09
6/28/10
6/28/10
10/30/06
12/08/22
08/08/24
08/08/24
8/30/07
11/09/18

12/10/09
4/30/21
5/5/15

Revised: 08/08/24 Page 2 _of _2



