STANDARD OPERATIONAL PROCEDURE

S.O.P. #: 600-00

SUBJECT: TABLE OF CONTENTS

DIVISION: EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES

The Standard Operating Procedures provide a means of effectively communicating policies and procedures to all levels of the Fire Department. The manual is intended to provide uniformity in the interpretation and implementation of procedures and is not intended to cover every specific act of commission or omission. Some actions must be left to the zeal, intelligence, judgement and discretion of the members of the Department.

One manual of the Standard Operating Procedures will be assigned to each station. One manual will be assigned to each Division, Battalion, and Volunteer station and to those who have sufficient and obvious need. The station copy will be kept in a place that is accessible to all members.

It shall be the responsibility of each member who has a manual assigned to their position, station or division to personally supervise the proper maintenance of them. Officers shall see that all manuals in their respective commands are kept up to date at all times. In the event pages become torn or illegible, request will be made through channels to the S.O.P. Section of the Emergency Operations Office for replacements.

The production of the Standard Operating Procedures and subsequent revisions, which includes writing, editing and publishing, shall be the responsibility of the Division Commander.

Members are reminded that these Standard Operating Procedures are guidelines and shall be adhered to similar to the Rules and Regulations.

SUBJECT: TABLE OF CONTENTS AND CROSS REFERENCE

CONTENTS (Numerical)

		Revision Date:
600-01	Medical Directors	10/27/06
600-02	EMS Director	10/27/06
600-03	EMS Shift Commander	04/07/22
600-04	EMS District Officer	6/20/07
600-05	Quality Assurance Reviews	6/07/18
600-06	Deleted	10/27/06
600-07	Types of Ambulance/Medic Calls	2/12/02
600-08	Hospital ByPass Policy	9/6/06
600-09	"GO-TEAM" Activations	10/26/06
600-10	Routine Patient Care	02/06/23
600-11	Inventory, Inspection & Maintenance of Medic Units & EMS Vehicles	3/21/23
600-12	Reports and Forms Utilized by Emergency Medical Services	3/19/09
600-13	Referral Centers	10/30/06
600-14	EMS Supply Requisition and Inventory System	3/19/09
600-15	Cardiac Arrest Management	6/20/14
600-16	I.V. Therapy Technician	11/27/09
600-17	Paramedic Engine/Other ALS Non-Transport Units	6/28/10
600-18	BLS Transport Unit Upgrade Policy	6/28/10
600-19	Incidents Involving Law Enforcement Agencies	10/30/06
600-20	Controlled Dangerous Substance (CDS) Policy for ALS Unit	12/08/22
600-21	EMS Local Credentialing & Recertification Process	08/08/24
600-22	Preceptors	08/08/24
600-23	Chempack Requests	8/30/07
600-24	Advanced Airway Management	11/09/18
600-25	Oxygen Delivery Systems: Inventory, Inspection & Maintenance of	
	Transfilling Stations & Oxygen Cylinders	12/10/09
600-26	Bariatric Response	4/30/21
600-27	Electronic Patient Care Reports	5/5/15